Fe—— Rate Class: Irrigation

Nebraska 63 Stanton Rate Schedule: Rural
16,17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 28, 29, 30, 40, 41, 42, 43, 27

IRRIGATION RATE SECHEDULES

AVAILABLE

At locations within the limits of the district’s territory and outside the corporate limits of a municipal
entity. Applicable to customers located on or near the District’s line for service to irrigation pumps
subject to the established rules and regulations of the District.

TYPE OF SERVICE
Alternating Current (AC), single & 3-phase, 60-cycles, at available secondary voltages.

NO CONTROL - 16,17, 18

Demand Charge: $56.00 per calculated horsepower per year

Energy Charge: $0.1302 all kWh

ANYTIME CONTROL - 19, 20, 21, 22
12.5 HOURS PER DAY - 6 DAYS PER WEEK AND SUNDAY CONTROL

Demand Charge: $23.50 per calculated horsepower per year
Energy Charge: $0.0862 for the first 120 kWh x the calculated horsepower
$0.0561 all excess kWh

EVERY OTHER DAY CONTROL - 28, 29, 30
12.5 HOURS PER DAY — 3 DAYS PER WEEK AND SUNDAY CONTROL

Demand Charge: $35.75 per calculated horsepower per year
Energy Charge: $0.0914 for the first 140 kWh x the calculated horsepower
$0.0602 fall excess kWh

TERMS OF PAYMENT

The demand charge will be divided by 4 and billed on the first of June, July, August and September of each
year. The energy will be billed of the first of July, August, September, and October, as well as a final energy
billing on December 31 of each year.

June 1: % Demand billing

July 1: % Demand billing + energy used in June
August 1: % Demand billing + energy used in July
September 1: % Demand billing + energy used in August
October 1: energy used in September

December 31: all excess energy used since September
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Fe—— Rate Class: Irrigation

Nebraska 63 Stanton Rate Schedule: Rural
16,17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 28, 29, 30, 40, 41, 42, 43, 27

DETERMINATION OF DEMAND CHARGE:

The demand charge is based on calculated horsepower. This calculated horsepower shall be the result of
dividing the previous irrigation season’s highest recorded kilowatt (KW) demand for each irrigation meter
by .83, or kW/.83. This calculated horsepower shall be multiplied by the appropriate demand charge. If
there is no demand available from a previous year for any reason, the nameplate horsepower will be used
as the default calculated horsepower.

YEARLY RATES: WHEELS ONLY —40, 41, 42,43
No control for the rate schedule

Annual Facilities Charge $460.00 Single Phase service
$540.00 Three Phase service
Monthly Energy Charge $0.1938 All kWh

MAXIMUM HORSEPOWER:

The Wheels Only rate schedule shall apply to irrigation wheels only service with the total billable
horsepower not to exceed 15 horsepower or 20KW demand. (Total billable horsepower shall be a total
of the tower horsepower divided by 2 plus all end gun nameplate horsepower.) The total customer
charge shall be billed on June 1 of each year and kWh energy billed along with other irrigation rate
schedules.

YEARLY RATES: STANDBY IRRIGATION SERVICE — 27

Annual Facilities Charge $337.00 OR
$14.25 per calculated horsepower, whichever is greater

This rate is for irrigation services not used after the original contract has expired for irrigation service in
a calendar year. It shall be billed on June 1 of each year and include a standby charge of $337.00 or
$14.25 per calculated horsepower (last known calendar horsepower), whichever is greater.

MINIMUM YEARLY CHARGE
The minimum yearly charge under the above rate schedule shall be the facilities charge. The minimum
yearly charge if the system is not used is not refundable.

LINE EXTENSION / AID IN CONSTRUCTION POLICY

See included Retail Rate Terms and Conditions page. Additionally, irrigation systems that are
constructed under this policy will remain on the same rate schedule that was used to estimate the
project for the duration of the recovery period or pay the additional estimated construction costs that
are applicable before the rate schedule will be changed.
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P Rate Class: Irrigation

Nebraska 63 Stanton Rate Schedule: Rural
16,17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 28, 29, 30, 40, 41, 42, 43, 27

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS
Additional terms and conditions apply. See included Retail Rate Terms and Conditions page.

RATE REVISION HISTORY

Adopted: January 1, 1983

Revised: December 27, 2007 (Effective 1/1/08); Revised: December 30, 2008 (Effective: 01/01/09)
Revised: October 29, 2009 (Effective: 01/01/10); Revised: November 30, 2010 (Effective: 01/01/11)
Revised: November 29, 2011 (Effective: 01/01/12); Revised: November 26, 2012 (Effective: 01/01/13)
Revised: December 2013 (Effective: 01/01/14); Revised: November 26, 2014 (Effective: 01/01/15)
Revised: January 2018 (Effective: 03/01/2018); Revised: November 2018 (Effective: 12/31/2018)
Revised: December 2019 (Effective: 02/01/2020) Revised: December 2022 (Effective 02/01/2023)
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